OLICESA			1510 00 15	
First Informa Runulia Sub-L	ation of a cognizable cr Divn ThaidaP	rime reported under S. Joy Pun Yea	section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS ar 2024 FIR No. 35/2	024 Date 04.03-24
2. 2	Sections	ii) Act	Sections 25(1)	(a) AHMS Act 1959.
OS PUCE	Sections		Time 2	3.35 hms
3 a) General Diary Reference b) Occurrence of Offence	ce : Entry No	Data 04.03	·2024 Time 22·	15 h Ho to 22.30 h Hs
b) Occurrence of Offence c) Information received Da	01.02.0024	Time 23.35	hH& GD No 194	at the P.S.
c) Information received Da	TOTAL TENS		O.D. 140	. Our Do
4. Type of Information: Writte 5. Place of Occurrence: a) D	Direction and Distance	from PS APPHO	x 15 km NoHH-EOB	F JHOWN PS
5. Place of Occurrence: a) [b) Address Kanthal-to 9100d (NH 32) und 01	ond strategic p ps-70yrum, biot-R	point at Jhankh Hulia Beat No. JL	and bonden on Familia No \$5, Andral No	- Bokatio Pitch
c) In case outside limit of th	is Police Station, then	the name of P.S	District	
C. Campleinant / Informant				
a) NameAST	Suganta Mishi	9		
	. NOL NATO		— 11.	
c) Date / Year of birth	Not Noted	d) Nati	onalityIndian	
b) Father's / Husband's I c) Date / Year of birth e) Address	M PS, Dist-tal	lulia,		
7 Dataile of Impum/augmented	/unknown/acousad wit	h full particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if no	ecessary): Astik	Kumay Mahate	(35 YEARS)	
	S/o Ullas	. Cu. Mahato		
The first constitution of a section	Zall- Kon	duadih, Po-	Ichag	
	PO TI	olda, Diat-Fo	anulia.	
	15- Jn	man, 2 th	or schede to test and on the	
	The last of the profes			7
9. Particulars of properties sto pipe gul measuring of loaded with of one				country made
loaded with of one) Hound live an	umunition,	lod i	
10. Iolai value di piopei les.si	MENTINGIACO			
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case	No., if any :	77	Adam and Maria	1 the amplement
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case 12. FIR Contents: (Attach sepa	which is the	ted as FIR i	B attach here wi	Hr.
				342
				(M)
13. Action taken : Since the abo	ove report reveals cor	nmission of offence	(s) u/s 25(1) (a) Ar	IMA ACT 1959.
••••				
registered the case and too	k up the investigation/	directed SI Ko	lyan ky, Sakha	to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S Complainant/informant, admitte			on point of jurisdiction. Fl	R read over to the
Jenny	200			
Ma. E			04/03/24	90
ASI Susanta Kumar Mishra	Recorded to	Signature of the	104/03/14 Inspector-in-char e Officer-in-104/84/80/16	S Station with
28-04-03.200M	Malay His	Name SHPI	Inspector-Inspec	T'
Signature / Thumb impression	of the Joy pur F	S RankZNSP		D
Complainant/informant	D-04.08.2	Number if any	DIST PURULIA	



Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-187 Dated-04/03/2024.

Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Astik Kumar Mahato (35 yrs) S/o-Ullas Ch. Mahato of Vill-Kenduadih PO-Ichag, PS-Jhalda Dist-Purulia brought under arrest along with seized articles as per seizure list i.e. one improvised country made pipe gun measuring about 10.5 inch, having Iron butt, body, barrel, trigger, firing pin etc, loaded with 01 (one) round live ammunition I, ASI Susanta Mishra of Joypur PS do hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that on 04/03/2024 at 22:05 hrs while myself along with C/-857 Chepulal Murmu, C/-2217 Souvik Rana, & NVF/-860 Suriyakanta Mahato (Joypur PS GDE No-187 Dated-04/03/2024 & CC No.664/24) & all of Joypur PS were engaged in Naka checking duty at Kathaltard strategic point at Jharkhand Border on Purulia -Bokaro Pitch Road (NH-32) under Joypur PS Dist-Purulia and found the above noted person was coming from Pindrajora Side via NH-32 towards Kathaltard riding on Motor Cycle with another and on seeing the Naka Checking party they tried to run away. Immediately the checking team apprehended the above noted accused person and another one fled away with Motorcycle towards Jharkhand. I asked him why he tried to flee away. Then he made incoherent statement. I searched him on the spot and found one improvised country made pipe gun loaded with one round live ammunition which was kept in the left side of his waist concealed under the shirt. On demand of papers, he failed to produce any papers / documents in support of carrying / possessing of such fire arms and ammunition. On interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above and made incoherent statement in respect of the purpose of possessing said fire arm and ammunition. So, it is reasonable to believe that he chose the said route pre-planningly to commit any cognizable offence at Bartard Hat side on Purulia-Bokaro Road (NH-32). I seized the said fire arms and ammunition under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses as well as accused person and make over one copy of the seizure list to him and he put his signature as token of acknowledgement and also labeled the same by me. I tried my level best to sign the public witnesses but none was available as it is late night. As the above noted accused committed offence punishable under law of the land, I arrested him abiding by all the procedure as laid down in C.rPC and the latest guidelines of the Apex Court as he has violated the provision of Arms Act, 1959.

I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Astik Kumar Mahato (35 yrs) S/o- Ullas Ch. Mahato of Vill-Kenduadih PO-Ichag, PS-Jhalda Dist-Purulia under proper section of law and arrange its regular investigation.

Encl.: - 1. Original Seizure list

- 2. Arrest memo
- 3. Medical Slip

Received on 04.03.24 at 23.35 kms and stanted Joypen PS Case No 35/24 at 04.03.24 U/S 25(1)(a) Anno Act

Yours faithfully,

ASI of Police

Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia

Jed - sure of our of

Molay Mights
SI
JUMPUT PS
DIGL- PEMILIE
DI-04.03.24